
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 1/18/2018 Needed for 1/16/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 354 -327 681 115.424

2 HAWAII 25 15 -7 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 654 -218 872 80.000

4 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,162 -298 1,460 75.335

5 DELAWARE 2,260 1,356 -340 1,696 75.044

6 WISCONSIN 3,646 2,187 -454 2,641 72.436

7 MINNESOTA 11,567 6,940 -1,386 8,326 71.981

8 ALABAMA 1,907 1,144 -227 1,371 71.893

9 KANSAS 6,664 3,998 -714 4,712 70.708

10 NEBRASKA 6,632 3,979 -667 4,646 70.054

11 IDAHO 552 331 -52 383 69.384

12 UTAH 604 362 -56 418 69.205

13 MARYLAND 16,103 9,661 -1,265 10,926 67.851

14 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,317 -160 1,477 67.259

15 OKLAHOMA 1,146 687 -81 768 67.016

16 ARIZONA 7,120 4,272 -449 4,721 66.306

17 VIRGINIA 4,327 2,596 -272 2,868 66.281

18 IOWA 4,213 2,527 -234 2,761 65.535

19 ILLINOIS 14,776 8,865 -760 9,625 65.139

20 MICHIGAN 23,262 13,957 -1,166 15,123 65.012

21 GEORGIA 4,567 2,740 -217 2,957 64.747

22 ARKANSAS 532 319 -23 342 64.286

23 INDIANA 38,381 23,028 -1,487 24,515 63.873

24 PHILIPPINES 52 31 -2 33 63.462

25 COLORADO 3,169 1,901 -110 2,011 63.459

26 FRANCE 278 166 -6 172 61.871

27 FLORIDA 18,152 10,891 -243 11,134 61.338

28 VERMONT 3,893 2,335 -49 2,384 61.238

29 WYOMING 1,240 744 -3 747 60.242

30 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 718 10 708 59.098

31 MISSOURI 3,677 2,206 42 2,164 58.852

32 CALIFORNIA 11,591 6,954 134 6,820 58.839

33 OHIO 30,927 18,556 576 17,980 58.137

34 OREGON 1,681 1,008 34 974 57.942

35 NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,857 322 5,535 56.694

36 NEVADA 588 352 27 325 55.272

37 TENNESSEE 1,629 977 91 886 54.389

38 TEXAS 6,243 3,745 368 3,377 54.093

39 MAINE 2,543 1,525 154 1,371 53.913

40 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,067 111 956 53.738

41 NORTH DAKOTA 836 501 54 447 53.469

42 ALASKA 1,431 858 112 746 52.131

43 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,718 576 3,142 50.702

44 NEW YORK 29,683 17,809 2,879 14,930 50.298

45 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 456 82 374 49.211

46 RHODE ISLAND 223 133 24 109 48.879

47 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,014 205 809 47.870

48 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 37,279 7,918 29,361 47.256

49 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 3,432 741 2,691 47.037

50 DIST OF COL 152 91 21 70 46.053

51 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,026 546 1,480 43.813

52 WASHINGTON 2,529 1,517 435 1,082 42.784

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,534 553 981 38.350

54 PUERTO RICO 34 20 11 9 26.471

55 MEXICO 36 21 21 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 221,893 4,774 217,119 58.703

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: January 16, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 872 80.000

IDAHO 552 383 69.384 KANSAS 6,664 4,712 70.708

UTAH 604 418 69.205 NEBRASKA 6,632 4,646 70.054

ARIZONA 7,120 4,721 66.306 OKLAHOMA 1,146 768 67.016

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 COLORADO 3,169 2,011 63.459

CALIFORNIA 11,591 6,820 58.839 WYOMING 1,240 747 60.242

OREGON 1,681 974 57.942 TEXAS 6,243 3,377 54.093

NEVADA 588 325 55.272 NORTH DAKOTA 836 447 53.469

ALASKA 1,431 746 52.131 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 374 49.211

WASHINGTON 2,529 1,082 42.784 NEW MEXICO 1,690 809 47.870

Totals 26,173 15,524 59.313 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,506 18,763 63.590

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 2,641 72.436 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MINNESOTA 11,567 8,326 71.981 DELAWARE 2,260 1,696 75.044

IOWA 4,213 2,761 65.535 MARYLAND 16,103 10,926 67.851

ILLINOIS 14,776 9,625 65.139 FRANCE 278 172 61.871

MICHIGAN 23,262 15,123 65.012 VERMONT 3,893 2,384 61.238

INDIANA 38,381 24,515 63.873 NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,535 56.694

MISSOURI 3,677 2,164 58.852 MAINE 2,543 1,371 53.913

OHIO 30,927 17,980 58.137 CONNECTICUT 1,779 956 53.738

Totals 130,449 83,135 63.730 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,142 50.702

NEW YORK 29,683 14,930 50.298

RHODE ISLAND 223 109 48.879

PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 29,361 47.256

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 2,691 47.037

MISSISSIPPI 590 681 115.424 DIST OF COL 152 70 46.053

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,460 75.335 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 981 38.350

ALABAMA 1,907 1,371 71.893 Totals 143,285 74,324 51.871

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,477 67.259

VIRGINIA 4,327 2,868 66.281

GEORGIA 4,567 2,957 64.747

ARKANSAS 532 342 64.286 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

FLORIDA 18,152 11,134 61.338 1/16/2018 369,861 217,119 58.703

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 708 59.098

TENNESSEE 1,629 886 54.389 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 1,480 43.813 1/16/2017 209,844

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 25,373 62.730 Difference: 7,275

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


